
 

Tel: 020 7207 1807 fax: 020 7401 6588 email: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com 

Dear Parents, 
 

Please remember that next week is half term break. We hope you all have a safe and relaxing break and 

look forward to seeing everyone back on Monday 2nd June. 
 

Below are a series of events and dates for your diary for next half term: 
 

Monday 2nd June: Y4 and violin Southbank Sinfonia workshop; YR and Y1 eye tests 

Tuesday 3rd June: Y4 and Y2 computing workshops with Wandsworth CLC 

Thursday 5th June: Y4 and violin Southbank Sinfonia workshop and performance in school at 11:45 

(parents welcome) 

Friday 6th June: Y4 and violin Southbank Sinfonia rehearsal and performance at the Southbank Centre 3pm 

– 6pm (parents welcome to performance which starts at 5pm) 

Monday 9th June: Y6 “Into University” (IU) day; final Y2 swimming session 

Monday 9th – Friday 20th June: Y2 assessments taking place 

Tuesday 10th June: YR and Y1 dental check; Y4 and Y2 computing workshops with Wandsworth CLC 

Monday 16th June: Y6 to start swimming; Cycle training for Y5 and Y6; Y1 phonics screening this week 

Tuesday 17th June: Y5 and Y6 computing workshops with Wandsworth CLC 

Wednesday 18th June: Y4 samba refresher lesson 2pm 

Saturday 21st June: PTFA summer fete 12-3pm 

Tuesday 24th June: Y5 and Y6 computing workshops with Wandsworth CLC 

Wednesday 25th June: carnival art workshops for all classes; Y4 samba refresher lesson 2pm 

Thursday 26th June: carnival art workshops for all classes; Y4 and violin Southbank sinfonia refresher 

session 

Friday 27th June: Y4 and violin Southbank sinfonia project final rehearsal and performance at St John’s 

Church Waterloo. Performance at 3:30pm (parents welcome) 

Tuesday 1st July: Y5 and Y6 computing workshops with Wandsworth CLC 

Wednesday 2nd July: Whole school carnival! 

Thursday 3rd July: Open morning for parents (9:10 – 10:10) 

Friday 4th July: Y1 and Y2 to Southwark multiskills festival at Southwark Park am 

Monday 7th to Friday 11th July: Health week 

Tuesday 8th July: Y5 and Y6 computing workshops with Wandsworth CLC 

Wednesday 9th July: Sports day 

Thursday 10th July: Chartwells healthy food workshops 

Friday 11th July: YR parents’ registration day; End of year reports out to parents 

Monday 14th July: final swimming session for Y6 

Tuesday 15th July: Y5 and Y6 computing workshops with Wandsworth CLC 

Thursday 17th July: Y6 production and graduation ceremony 7pm 

Wednesday 23rd July: Last day of school year. Y6 home at 12 noon; rest of school home at 2pm; no 

playcentre 

 


